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A) Applications for certificates to provide pay telephone service.

DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET

NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.

990496-TC
990395-TC
990512-TC
990522-TC
990523-TC
990383-TC

- Don Duke d/b/a Duke Consultants

- John M. Wingerd

- Frederick Zufall

- Mark S. Messier d/b/a M & M Services
- Jeremy R. Ramdas

- Bright Technologies, Inc.

B) Applications for certificates to provide alternative local exchange
telecommunications Service.

DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET

NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.

990364-TX
990472-TX
990491-TX
990476-TX
990463-TX

Inc.
Inc.

- Universal Telecom,
- JTC Communications,
- SBC National, Inc.
- Budget Phone, Inc.

- BlueStar Networks, Inc.

C) Requests for cancellation of pay telephone certificates.

DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET

NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.

990422-TC
990424-TC
990459-TC
990482-TC
990483-TC
990499-TC

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED:

ORI

- Hines Communications, Inc.

- Communication Sales Inc. d/b/a CSI

- Jacques O Casas d/b/a M.T.T. Distributors
- Tim L. Patton

- Derrell Fagan d/b/a Trident Communications

- The Bath Club, Inc.
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DOCKET NO. 990513-TC - Nasim, Inc.

DOCKET NO. 990515-TC - Lukas Willem Botha
DOCKET NO. 990516-TC - The Payphone People, Inc.
DOCKET NO. 990518-TC - Martin E. Smith

DOCKET NO. 990481-TI - Request for cancellation of Interexchange
Telecommunications Certificate No. 4856 by NBCC of Broward, Inc. d/b/a
Telesystems of South Florida, effective 4/9/99.

Requests for approval of résale agreements.

DOCKET NO. 990468-TP

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. with Pro

Telecom, Inc.

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. with North

American Telephone Network, L.L.C.

DOCKET NO. 990486-TP - GTE Florida Incorporated with Alternative Phone,
Inc.

DOCKET NO. 990487-TP - GTE Florida Incorporated with Universal Telecom,
Inc.

DOCKET NO. 990506-TP - BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. with Budget
Phone, Inc.

DOCKET NO. 990509-TP - Sprint-Florida, Incorporated with TeleConex, Inc.
d/b/a TeleConex

DOCKET NO. 990510-TP - Sprint-Florida, Incorporated with Metro
Connection, Inc.

DOCKET NO. 990511-TP - Sprint-Florida, Incorporated with NOW

Communications, Inc.

DOCKET NO. 990469-TP

DOCKET NO. 990473-TP Request for approval of interconnection,
unbundling, and resale agreement between BellSouth Telecommunications,

Requests for approval of amendments to resale agreements.

DOCKET NO. 990465-TP - BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. with Spartan
Debt Services Corporation.

DOCKET NO. 990466~-TP - BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. with Network
Telephone, Incorporated.

Requests for approval of amendments to interconnection, unbundling and
resale agreements.

DOCKET NO. 990464-TP - BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. with DSLnet
Communications, LLC

DOCKET NO. 990467-TP - BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. with Network
Telephone, Incorporated
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I)

DOCKET NO. 990501-TI - Request for approval of transfer of assets and
Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 2984 and change in name
from National Data & Communications, Inc. to National Data &
Communications of Florida, LLC.

T T —
DOCKET NO$.990415-F1 - Request for approval of acquisition of subscriber
base of One Step Billing, Inc. (holder of IXC Certificate No. 5219) by
RSL COM U.S.A., Inc. (holder of IXC Certificate No. 4068), and
cancellation of Certificate No. 5219.

Recommendation: The Commission should approve the action requested in the
dockets referenced above and close these dockets.

APPROVED



